
Veolia Water Milwaukee LLC 

Mechanical Plumbing Contractor’s 

Bidders List 

 

Mr. Michael Venne 

J.F. Ahern 

855 Morris St., P.O. Box 1316 

Fond Du Lac, WI 54936 

Phone:  

Fax: 920-929-8825 

mvenne@jfahern.com 

 

Mike Zieman 

Grunau Company, Inc. 

1100 W Anderson Court 

Oak Creek, WI  53154 

p  414.216.6850 

 c  414.406.9463 

 f  414.768.5757  

mike.zieman@grunau.us 

 

Mr. Floyde Hopkins III 

Hopkins Mechanical and Design, LLC 

4608 N. 31
st

 Street 

Milwaukee WI 53209 

hopkinsmechanicalanddesign@gmail.com 

414-241-4816 

 

Mr. Tracy Baldaccini 

Repair Service Corp. 

21020 N. Rand Rd.  

Lake Zurich, IL 60047 

Cell: 847-343-5991 

tracyb@repairservicecorp.com 

 

Calvin Czajka 

Doral Corporation 

427 E. Stewart Street 

Milwaukee, WI 53207 

Calvin.Czajka@doralcorp.net 

P 414-489-7000 

F 414-489-9140 

C 414-531-4843 

 

Ms. Jean Marie Thiel (SWMBE) 

Belonger Corporation 

2334 Stonebridge Circle Unit D 

West Bend, WI 53095 

Phone: 262-334-9111 

Fax: 262-334-9199 

jeanmariethiel@belonger.net 

 

Mr. Andrew Boeck 

Total Mechanical, Inc. 

W234 N2830 Paul Road 

Pewaukee, WI 53072 

Phone: 262-523-2525 

Fax: 262-523-2530 

aboeck@total-mechanical.com 

Robert Rampetsreiter 

Mechanical Inc. 

2238 E West Bluemound Rd. 

Waukesha, WI 53186 

Phone: 262-798-8003 x 106 

Cell: 414-704-1447 

rrampetsreiter@mechinc.com 

 

Mr. Hal Henderson 

Synergy Sales LLC 

Phone:  (262) 392-5300 

Cell: (262) 352-9547 

halhenderson@aol.com 

Mr. Mike Paul       

Mared Mechanical  

4230 West Douglas Avenue 

Milwaukee, WI 53209 

Phone : 414-536-0411 

Fax : 414-536-0534 

mpaul@maredmechanical.com 
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Mr. Dave Ruffalo 

Butters-Fetting 

1669 S. 1st 

Milwaukee, Wisconsin  53204 

Phone: 414-645-1535 

Fax: 414-645-7622 

druffalo@buttersfetting.com 

 

Mr. Jamie Mancl 

ECC Corrosion, Inc. 

4400 Commerce Drive 

Wisconsin Rapids, WI 54494 

Phone: 715-421-2060 

Cell: 715-421-9508 

Fax: 715-421-2048 

Jamie.mancl@ecccorrosion.com 

 

Todd Rathkamp 

Sales Engineer 

Hydraulic Component Services, Inc. 

1760 S. Springdale Road 

New Berlin, WI 53146 

Plant 262-549-1760 

Fax 262-549-3701 

Cell 262-424-8811 

trathkamp@hydraulicrepair.com 

www.hydraulicrepair.com 

 

Robert Barson 

Zien Mechanical Contractors 

2303 West Mill Road 

Glendale, WI 53209 

Phone: 414-351-8700 

Cell: 414-861-1045 

RobertB@ZienMechanical.com 

Tim Nelson 
President 
Symbiont Construction 
262-366-9734 
tim@symbiontconstruction.com 
 

Joseph Zoulek 

Mid City Plumbing and Heating, Inc 

12930 W. Custer Ave. 

Bulter WI, 53007 

Office: 262-781-5940 

Fax: 262-781-4005 

jzoulek@midcityplumbing.com 

 

Roland Schneider/John Wood  

F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielson 

5515 N. East River Road 

Chicago, IL 60656 

Phone: 773-444-3474 

Fax: 773-714-0883 
rschneider@fhpaschen.com 
john.m.wood@comcast.net 
 

Sandra Hollmann (SWMBE) 

Brenner Corporation 

2344 S. Burrell Street 

Milwaukee, WI 53207 

Phone: 414-482-2500 

Fax: 414-482-1918 

terry@brennercorp.com 
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